

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 3972/2024

Bhagwan Singh Ranawat S/o Madan Singh Ranawat,
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Umesh Vyas
For Respondent(s) : Mr. S.S.Mehla, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

05/07/2024

Learned counsel for the petitioners has submitted that the complaint lodged is misuse of provisions of law. It is submitted that the dispute in question is of a civil jurisprudence as it pertains to a contract.

Heard.

Issue notices.

List on 20/08/2024.

In the meantime, no coercive/adverse action shall be taken against the petitioners.

(SAMEER JAIN),J